
2021 Berry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-9   Conf: 20-5   Home: 14-3   Away: 13-4   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (313), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (7), Calvert (5), Huie (1), Poist (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Walch (3), Poist (2), Barron (1), Bray (1), Cloud (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Calvert, Tyler .438 41-40 144 54 63 8 4 11 62 112 .778 17 3 10 3 .488 6 0 19-21 278 9 5 .983
1 Walch, Zack .433 41-40 150 53 65 10 0 0 16 75 .500 22 5 22 2 .520 0 3 9-13 95 2 0 1.000
15 Johns, Spence .402 33-32 112 31 45 12 1 1 35 62 .554 12 7 13 3 .485 1 2 2-3 4 3 0 1.000
4 Poist, Jack .342 34-31 114 29 39 5 1 0 27 46 .404 7 3 10 1 .389 2 7 7-8 67 4 0 1.000
22 Cloud, Levi .333 38-32 120 27 40 10 1 0 21 52 .433 4 1 16 0 .352 3 3 3-3 19 50 8 .896
8 Smith, Dalton .310 40-38 113 35 35 6 2 0 22 45 .398 22 5 16 3 .440 1 5 10-11 48 93 9 .940
37 Huie, Zach .253 32-28 87 19 22 4 2 0 18 30 .345 14 3 20 1 .364 3 0 1-1 40 2 0 1.000
41 Harmon, Lucas .667 4-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 2 1 0 .833 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
16 Hardee, Zachary .500 18-2 18 3 9 1 0 0 3 10 .556 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
48 Payton, Walker .500 7-0 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .500 0 1 1 1 .556 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
49 Hyman, Blake .500 5-1 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
45 Hawkins, Chrys .400 3-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
35 Cate, Trace .333 6-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 4 0 0 0 .625 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Duncan, Gavin .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
54 Wikner, Will .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Wade, Wesley .328 30-15 64 9 21 5 0 1 17 29 .453 9 2 21 0 .421 1 0 0-0 7 10 4 .810
47 Brunswick, Nick .313 20-6 32 6 10 1 0 1 8 14 .438 4 0 4 1 .378 1 0 1-1 22 1 0 1.000
3 Poist, John .297 27-17 64 9 19 3 0 0 12 22 .344 1 2 11 1 .328 0 2 3-3 26 45 3 .959
18 Maxey, Wesley .286 6-1 7 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
9 D'Amelio, John .284 21-18 67 13 19 1 0 0 10 20 .299 9 0 9 0 .368 0 0 2-2 32 43 3 .962
19 Romeo, Evan .259 27-14 54 10 14 5 0 0 10 19 .352 7 1 6 0 .344 2 0 1-2 31 2 0 1.000
20 Bray, Weston .254 25-19 67 14 17 3 1 1 11 25 .373 10 4 18 0 .383 0 3 0-1 126 6 3 .978
30 Warren, Zac .250 4-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 1 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
5 Newman, Derrick .222 13-8 27 4 6 1 0 1 6 10 .370 4 0 12 0 .313 1 0 0-1 3 5 1 .889
53 Pendleton, Andrew .212 16-13 33 7 7 1 0 0 0 8 .242 2 1 7 0 .278 0 0 1-1 65 2 1 .985
39 Barron, Trevor .125 8-4 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 26 1 2 .931
2 Caricofe, Ronnie .111 7-1 9 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 2 1 3 0 .308 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Carr, Justin .100 12-5 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 5 2 6 1 .471 0 0 0-0 31 4 0 1.000
26 Proctor, Trevor .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
43 Morgan, Charlie .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Davila, Matt .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
40 Stephenson, Charles .000 13-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
38 Crump, Ethan .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .334 41-41 1352 341 452 78 12 16 291 602 .445 161 47 218 20 .417 24 25 60-72 987 328 43 .968
Opponents .276 41-41 1328 238 366 67 7 23 210 516 .389 143 46 251 7 .363 12 17 85-91 946 409 92 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Carnes, Mason 2.63 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 9 24.0 18 7 7 14 17 1 0 1 .207 2 4 0 1 1
6 Macolino, Will 3.72 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 29.0 30 12 12 10 14 11 0 1 .270 5 4 0 3 0
11 Coker, Ben 4.04 8-1 11 11 2 0-0 0 69.0 64 35 31 21 71 6 1 6 .239 6 12 0 1 4
34 Sutaria, Milan 4.05 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 20 10 9 10 12 4 0 1 .260 1 0 0 0 0
44 O'Rourke, Patrick 4.50 7-1 11 10 2 1-0 0 54.0 53 29 27 7 47 7 3 5 .256 3 5 1 1 5
52 Willis, Morgan 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 2 1 6 4 0 0 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
25 Swett, Mark 4.76 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 6 3 4 5 3 0 0 .320 2 1 0 1 0
40 Stephenson, Charles 5.86 3-2 12 6 1 0-0 0 35.1 35 29 23 14 23 7 1 2 .236 5 3 0 0 2
17 West, Garrett 6.98 4-1 6 5 0 0-0 0 19.1 24 18 15 11 25 4 0 1 .293 1 3 1 1 0
36 Drummond, Brady 7.36 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 10 6 2 3 2 1 1 .314 0 0 0 0 0
27 Norred, Andrew 7.71 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 25 17 14 6 8 4 0 1 .329 2 4 0 1 1
51 Marquart, Will 8.38 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 9 9 8 5 2 0 1 .308 4 2 0 0 1
14 Still, Tanner 8.89 1-2 10 8 0 0-0 0 26.1 38 27 26 15 13 11 1 1 .345 6 5 0 3 0
55 Dunn, Koby 10.80 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 16 12 12 9 4 3 0 2 .364 4 0 0 0 1



38 Crump, Ethan 81.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 9 9 5 0 1 0 0 .800 1 1 0 0 2
31 Booker, Gavin 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 6 3 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.66 32-9 141 41 5 3 10 329.0 366 238 207 143 251 67 7 23 .276 42 46 2 12 17
Opponents 7.71 9-32 143 41 6 2 2 315.1 452 341 270 161 218 78 12 16 .334 64 47 7 24 25

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Bray (6), Pendleton (3), Carr (2), Barron (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (18), Macolino 16, Norred 1, West 1,
Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (170-180), Bray (38-39), Pendleton (27-28), Still (16-16), Coker (15-16), Carr (14-16), Stephenson (13-
13), O'Rourke (9-10), Macolino (7-8), Norred (7-8), Barron (6-6), Sutaria (6-7), Dunn (4-4), West (3-4), Carnes (2-2), Marquart (2-2),
Drummond (1-1)   



2021 Berry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Walch, Zack 97 95 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Poist, Jack 71 67 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Huie, Zach 42 40 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Carr, Justin 35 31 4 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 2 0
19 Romeo, Evan 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Brunswick, Nick 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hardee, Zachary 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Maxey, Wesley 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Payton, Walker 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Duncan, Gavin 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 O'Rourke, Patrick 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
14 Still, Tanner 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
49 Hyman, Blake 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Johns, Spence 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Coker, Ben 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
55 Dunn, Koby 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Sutaria, Milan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
2 Caricofe, Ronnie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Carnes, Mason 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Norred, Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
26 Proctor, Trevor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Warren, Zac 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Harmon, Lucas 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hawkins, Chrys 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Crump, Ethan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Macolino, Will 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
43 Morgan, Charlie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Wikner, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Davila, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Pendleton, Andrew 68 65 2 1 .985 0 27 1 .964 3 0
23 Calvert, Tyler 292 278 9 5 .983 13 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bray, Weston 135 126 6 3 .978 0 38 1 .974 6 1
9 D'Amelio, John 78 32 43 3 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Poist, John 74 26 45 3 .959 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Dalton 150 48 93 9 .940 8 0 0 — 0 0
39 Barron, Trevor 29 26 1 2 .931 0 6 0 1.000 1 1
22 Cloud, Levi 77 19 50 8 .896 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Newman, Derrick 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wade, Wesley 21 7 10 4 .810 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Stephenson, Charles 7 1 4 2 .714 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
17 West, Garrett 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
51 Marquart, Will 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Cate, Trace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Booker, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Swett, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Drummond, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
52 Willis, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1358 987 328 43 .968 38 85 5 .944 12 2
Opponents 1447 946 409 92 .936 67 60 11 .845 20 2


